

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0439 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 4/7/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 5/23/2023 Final action: 5/23/2023

Title: Commission District(s): 1 and 6

Consent to Assignment to DeKalb County Contract No. 1164727 by L3Harris Technologies, Inc. (As

Successor to Harris Corporation) to PASSUR Aerospace, Inc.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Consent to Assignment by L3Harris Technologies, Inc. (As Successor to Harris Corporation) to

PASSUR Aerospace

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
5/23/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass	
5/16/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC age	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Airport

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): 1 and 6

Consent to Assignment to DeKalb County Contract No. 1164727 by L3Harris Technologies, Inc. (As Successor to Harris Corporation) to PASSUR Aerospace, Inc.

Information Contact: Mario A. Evans, Airport Director

Phone Number: 770.936.5440

PURPOSE:

To consider approval of Consent to Assignment to Contract No. 1164727 by L3Harris Technologies, Inc. (As Successor to Harris Corporation) to PASSUR Aerospace, Inc., for Noise Operations and Monitoring System (NOMS) with Installation of New NMTS, including Flight Tracking and Complaint Management Software and NOMS Service and Maintenance at DeKalb Peachtree Airport (Multi-Year Agreement). PASSUR Aerospace, Inc. has acquired the exclusive licensing rights for the contract fulfilment of DeKalb County Contract No. 1164737; and

To consider authorizing the Chief Executive Officer to execute the Consent to Assignment.

NEED/IMPACT:

The Contractor, L3Harris Technologies, Inc. (As Successor to Harris Corporation) desires to assign and transfer all of its rights, title, and interest in and to its Contract No. 1164727 to PASSUR Aerospace, Inc., for Noise Operations and Monitoring System (NOMS) with Installation of New NMTS, including Flight Tracking and Complaint Management Software and NOMS Service and Maintenance at DeKalb Peachtree Airport (Multi-Year Agreement). PASSUR Aerospace, Inc., desires to accept the assignment and transfer of the contract.

File #: 2023-0439, Version: 1

The Consent to Assignment does not require briefing by the Airport Advisory Board.

The County Attorney has reviewed the document and approved it as to form pending Governing Authority approval.

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$56,244.00 is left on the contract and will be paid from the airport enterprise fund. The amount will be invoiced by the assignee by the end of the year.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.....

Attachment: Consent to Assignment by L3Harris Technologies, Inc. (As Successor to Harris Corporation) to PASSUR Aerospace, Inc.